Wednesday, March 20

7:30 AM

Thursday, March 21

2:30 PM
3:00 PM

Friday, March 22
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:05 AM
1:05 PM
3:05 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM

Saturday, March 23
6:00 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:35 AM

10:30 AM
10:40 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
5:10 PM

Sunday, March 24
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:20 PM
2:00 PM

3/15/2019

9:00 PM

2:45 PM
5:00 PM

7:00 PM
8:30 AM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

10:45 AM
11:55 AM
1:55 PM
3:55 PM
5:15 PM
5:15 PM

9:00 PM

5:00 PM
6:30 PM
9:00 AM
10:25 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM

1:20 PM

2:00 PM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:45 AM
1:50 PM

6:30 PM

(EASTERN)

MARTINSVILLE SPEEDWAY 2019
MONSTER ENERGY NASCAR CUP SERIES
NASCAR GANDER OUTDOORS TRUCK SERIES
EVENT SCHEDULE

REVISED as of March 15, 04:19 PM

RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (MARTINSVILLE SPEEDWAY)

PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION
BROADCASTING SET-UP

** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
NGOTS HAULERS ENTER
NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
NGOTS GARAGE OPEN
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING)
NGOTS ROOKIE MEETING, SPOTTER MEETING, & RANDOM DRAWING
NGOTS ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
NGOTS ROOKIE PRACTICE (ROOKIE DRIVERS ONLY)
NGOTS 1ST PRACTICE
NGOTS FINAL PRACTICE
NGOTS AUTOGRAPH SESSION
NGOTS DRIVER/MEDIA AVAILABILITY (MEDIA CENTER)
NGOTS HAULERS EXIT
MENCS HAULERS ENTER

** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
MENCS GARAGE OPEN
NGOTS GARAGE OPENS
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING)
Pace Vehicle Rides (Martinsville Speedway)
MENCS ROOKIE MEETING, SPOTTER MEETING, & RANDOM DRAWING
MENCS 1ST PRACTICE
MENCS DRIVER / MEDIA AVAILABILITY (MEDIA CENTER)
NGOTS QUALIFYING (MULTI-VEHICLE / THREE ROUNDS)
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
TV  TELEVISION EXHIBITION RUNS
NGOTS DRIVER/CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4)
MENCS FINAL PRACTICE
NGOTS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
NGOTS RACE (250 LAPS, 131.5 MILES)
MENCS QUALIFYING IMPOUND (MULTI-VEHICLE / THREE ROUNDS)

NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
MENCS GARAGE OPENS

NASCAR MEDIA RIDES

NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES

Pace Vehicle Rides (Martinsville Speedway)

TRACK WALK

TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING)
MENCS DRIVER /CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4)
MENCS **HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
MENCS RACE (STAGES 130/260/500 LAPS = 263 MILES)

Eastern Standard Time



