## **MARTINSVILLE SPEEDWAY 2019**

## MONSTER ENERGY NASCAR CUP SERIES NASCAR GANDER OUTDOORS TRUCK SERIES EVENT SCHEDULE

## REVISED as of March 15, 04:19 PM

Thursday, March 21   2:30 PM   2:45 PM   5:00 PM   FIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (MARTINSVILLE SPEEDWAY)	Wednesday, March 2	<u>0</u>		
2-30 PM   3:00 PM   5:00 PM   BROADCASTING SET-UP	7:30 AM	9:00 PM		RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (MARTINSVILLE SPEEDWAY)
	Thursday, March 21			
Friday, March 22	2:30 PM	2:45 PM		PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION
1.00 AM	3:00 PM	5:00 PM		BROADCASTING SET-UP
T-00 AM	Friday, March 22			
7-30 AM	6:00 AM	7:00 PM		** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
8-30 AM	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	NGOTS	HAULERS ENTER
9.30 AM	7:30 AM	5:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
10:00 AM	8:30 AM	6:00 PM	NGOTS	GARAGE OPEN
10:15 AM	9:30 AM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING)
11:05 AM	10:00 AM		NGOTS	ROOKIE MEETING, SPOTTER MEETING, & RANDOM DRAWING
1:05 PM	10:15 AM	10:45 AM	NGOTS	ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
3:05 PM	11:05 AM	11:55 AM	NGOTS	ROOKIE PRACTICE (ROOKIE DRIVERS ONLY)
### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	1:05 PM	1:55 PM	NGOTS	1ST PRACTICE
S-100 PM	3:05 PM	3:55 PM	NGOTS	FINAL PRACTICE
Soin PM	4:30 PM	5:15 PM		
Saturday, March 23	5:00 PM	5:15 PM	NGOTS	DRIVER / MEDIA AVAILABILITY (MEDIA CENTER)
Saturday, March 23	5:00 PM			
6:00 AM	7:00 PM	9:00 PM	MENCS	HAULERS ENTER
6:30 AM	-			
G:30 AM				
T:00 AM				
Stop AM		6:30 PM		
8:30 AM			NGOTS	
Signar		0.00.444		
9:35 AM		9:00 AM		
10:30 AM		40.05.434		
10:40 AM				
12:00 PM		11:30 AW		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12:00 PM			NGOTS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12:15 PM		12:20 DM	<i>T\/</i>	
12:30 PM         1:20 PM         MENCS NGOTS         FINAL PRACTICE DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS           1:30 PM         NGOTS NGOTS RACE (250 LAPS, 131.5 MILES)           5:10 PM         NGOTS RACE (250 LAPS, 131.5 MILES)           5:10 PM         MENCS QUALIFYING IMPOUND (MULTI-VEHICLE / THREE ROUNDS)           Sunday, March 24         NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN           8:00 AM         NENCS GARAGE OPENS           8:00 AM         8:30 AM         NASCAR MEDIA RIDES           8:30 AM         9:00 AM         NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES           9:00 AM         9:45 AM         Pace Vehicle Rides (Martinsville Speedway)           10:00 AM         1:50 PM         TRACK WALK           11:00 AM         TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING)           12:00 PM         MENCS         DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4)           1:00 PM         6:30 PM         MENCS           1:20 PM         MENCS         DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS		12.30 FW		
1:30 PM		1-20 PM		
2:00 PM		1.201 W		
Sunday, March 24  8:00 AM 2:00 PM NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN 8:00 AM 8:30 AM NASCAR MEDIA RIDES 8:30 AM 9:00 AM NASCAR MEDIA RIDES 9:00 AM 9:45 AM Pace Vehicle Rides (Martinsville Speedway) 10:00 AM 1:50 PM TRACK WALK 11:00 PM 6:30 PM MENCS DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4) 1:20 PM MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS				
8:00 AM         2:00 PM         NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN           8:00 AM         8:30 AM         MENCS         GARAGE OPENS           8:30 AM         9:00 AM         NASCAR MEDIA RIDES           9:00 AM         9:45 AM         NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES           9:00 AM         9:45 AM         Pace Vehicle Rides (Martinsville Speedway)           10:00 AM         1:50 PM         TRACK WALK           11:00 AM         TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING)           12:00 PM         MENCS         DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4)           1:20 PM         MENCS         TRACK SERVICES IN EFFECT **           1:20 PM         MENCS         DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS				
8:00 AM         2:00 PM         NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN           8:00 AM         8:30 AM         MENCS         GARAGE OPENS           8:30 AM         9:00 AM         NASCAR MEDIA RIDES           9:00 AM         9:45 AM         NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES           9:00 AM         9:45 AM         Pace Vehicle Rides (Martinsville Speedway)           10:00 AM         1:50 PM         TRACK WALK           11:00 AM         TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING)           12:00 PM         MENCS         DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4)           1:20 PM         MENCS         TRACK SERVICES IN EFFECT **           1:20 PM         MENCS         DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS	Sunday, March 24			
8:00 AM         MENCS         GARAGE OPENS           8:00 AM         8:30 AM         NASCAR MEDIA RIDES           8:30 AM         9:00 AM         NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES           9:00 AM         9:45 AM         Pace Vehicle Rides (Martinsville Speedway)           10:00 AM         1:50 PM         TRACK WALK           11:00 AM         TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING)           12:00 PM         MENCS         DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4)           1:00 PM         6:30 PM         MENCS           1:20 PM         MENCS         DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS		2:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM NASCAR MEDIA RIDES 9:00 AM 9:45 AM Pace Vehicle Rides (Martinsville Speedway) 10:00 AM 1:50 PM TRACK WALK 11:00 AM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING) 12:00 PM 6:30 PM MENCS TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4) 1:20 PM MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS	8:00 AM		MENCS	
8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:45 AM Pace Vehicle Rides (Martinsville Speedway) 10:00 AM 1:50 PM TRACK WALK 11:00 AM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING) 12:00 PM MENCS DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4) 1:00 PM 6:30 PM MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS		8:30 AM		
9:00 AM 9:45 AM Pace Vehicle Rides (Martinsville Speedway) 10:00 AM 1:50 PM TRACK WALK 11:00 AM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING) 12:00 PM MENCS DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4) 1:00 PM 6:30 PM MENCS ** HOT PASS IN EFFECT ** 1:20 PM MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS				
10:00 AM 1:50 PM TRACK WALK 11:00 AM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING) 12:00 PM MENCS DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4) 1:00 PM 6:30 PM MENCS ** HOT PASS IN EFFECT ** 1:20 PM MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS				
12:00 PM MENCS DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4)  1:00 PM 6:30 PM MENCS ** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **  1:20 PM MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS	10:00 AM	1:50 PM		
1:00 PM 6:30 PM MENCS ** HOT PASS IN EFFECT ** 1:20 PM MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS	11:00 AM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (SPEEDWAY OPERATIONS BUILDING)
1:20 PM MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS	12:00 PM		MENCS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING TENT OUTSIDE TURNS 3 & 4)
	1:00 PM	6:30 PM	MENCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
2:00 PM MENCS RACE (STAGES 130/260/500 LAPS = 263 MILES )	1:20 PM			DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
	2:00 PM		MENCS	RACE (STAGES 130/260/500 LAPS = 263 MILES )

3/15/2019 (EASTERN) Eastern Standard Time